RECORDS - ALL-CLASSIFICATION - PREP (BOYS)

To be listed, all Times/Marks must be set at a sanctioned track & field meet held within the State of Colorado
during the CHSAA Track & Field Season.

EVENT

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

110 Meter High Hurdles

300 Meter Intermediate
Hurdles

400 Meter Relay
(4 x 100 meters)

800 Meter Relay

(4 x 200 meters)

1600 Meter Relay
(4 x 400 meters)

3200 Meter Relay
(4 x 800 meters)

Shot Put

Discus

Pole Vault
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

Updated: May 19, 2019

BOYS

STUDENT/SCHOOL

Raymond Bozmans, Ft. Collins HS

Jeremy Dodson, G. Washington HS

J.T. Scheuerman, Littleton HS
Blake Yount, Smoky Hill HS
Rich Martinez, idefield HS
Cole Sprout, Valor Christian HS
Wilbert Smith, Eaglecrest HS

Gerren Crochet, Bear Creek HS

Overland HS

Valor Christian HS

Rangeview HS

Smoky Hill HS

Mason Finley, Buena Vista HS

Mason Finley, Buena Vista HS

Pat Manson, Aurora Central HS
Matt Hemingway, Buena Vista HS
Chris Sanders, Montbello HS

Victor White, Harrison HS

MEET YEAR

Dakota Ridge Invite 2012
State Track Meet 2005
State Track Meet 2006
State Track Meet 2015
State Track Meet 1981
Jeffco League Meet 2018
Bob Caviness Invite 2004
State Track Meet 2001
State Track Meet 2007
State Track Meet 2013
TJ Twilight Il Invite 2012
State Track Meet 2001
Gunnison Invitational 2009
High Altitude 2009

Challenge @Alamosa

Aurora Relays 1986
Class 3A Region 3 19921
Class AAA District Meet 1990
State Track Meet 1973

RECORD (wind)

10.27 (+1.9)

20.70 (+1.2)
46.23

1:50.59
4:10.98
9:01.53

13.61

36.41

41.21

1:25.46

3:14.73

7:45.10

71" 3.25”

236’ 6"

17°7.50”

7' 4.00”

24°7.50”

51°0.25"




[

RECORDS — ALL-CLASSIFICATION - PREP (GIRLS)

]

To be listed, all Times/Marks must be set at a sanctioned track & field meet held within the State of Colorado

during the CHSAA Track & Field Season.

EVENT

100 Meter Dash

200 Meter Dash

400 Meter Dash

800 Meter Run

1600 Meter Run

3200 Meter Run

100 Meter H. Hurdles

300 Meter Low Hurdles

400 Meter Relay
(4 x 100 meters)

800 Meter Relay
(4 x 200 meters)

1600 Meter Relay
(4 x 400 meters)

3200 Meter Relay

(4 x 800 meters)
800 Meter Med. Relay
Shot Put (4-Kilo)

Discus

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

Pole Vault

GIRLS

STUDENT/SCHOOL

Caryl Smith, G. Washington HS
Arria Minor, Denver East HS

Arria Minor, Denver East HS

Arria Minor, Denver East HS

Jordyn Colter, Cherry Creek HS

Katie Rainsberger, Air Academy HS

Brie Oakley, Grandview HS

Dior Hall, George Washington HS

Emily Sloan, Rock Canyon HS

George Washington HS
Denver East HS

Valor Christian HS

Valor Christian HS

Thompson Valley HS

Denver East HS
Collinus Newsome, D. South HS

Valarie Allman, Silver Creek HS

Sharon Burrill, J.F. Kennedy HS
Chelsea Taylor, Montbello HS
Sydnee Larkin, Cherokee Trail HS

Andrea Willis, Classical Academy

MEET

District Meet
State Track Meet

State Track Meet
(Prelims)

State Track Meet
(Prelims)

State Track Meet

Longmont
Invitational

State Track Meet

State Track Meet

State Track Meet
(Prelims)

State Track Meet
State Track Meet

(Prelims)

State Track Meet
(Prelims)

State Track Meet

State Track Meet

State Track Meet
State Track Meet

Runners Roost Of
Ft Collins Invitational

Pikes Peak Inv.

State Track Meet

YEAR

1987
2019

2018

2018

2015

2016

2017

2014

2018

2007
2018

2019

2019

2009

2018
1994

2013

1978

2005

Centennial League 2018

R2-J Invitational

2016

11.31
11.31

22.89

51.92

2:04.56

4:44.31

10:09.26

13.09

40.60

46.51
46.51

1:37.00

3:41.89

9:00.07

1:42.62

51" 1.00"

183" 3~

6’ 1.00”

21°'0.75"

41°7.00"

13°9.00”

RECORD wind

(+1.7)

(+1.9)

(+1.6)

(-2.8)

(-2.0)



Updated: May 19, 2019



	BOYS

