RECORDS – ALL-CLASSIFICATION – PREP (BOYS)

To be listed, all Times/Marks must be set at a sanctioned track & field meet held within the State of Colorado during the CHSAA Track & Field Season.

BOYS

<u>EVENT</u>	STUDENT/SCHOOL	MEET Y	<u>EAR</u>	RECORD (Wind)
100 Meter Dash	Raymond Bozmans, Ft. Collins HS	Dakota Ridge Invite	2012	10.27 (+1.9)
200 Meter Dash	Jeremy Dodson, G. Washington HS	State Track Meet	2005	20.70 (+1.2)
400 Meter Dash	J.T. Scheuerman, Littleton HS	State Track Meet	2006	46.23
800 Meter Run	Blake Yount, Smoky Hill HS	State Track Meet	2015	1:50.59
1600 Meter Run	Rich Martinez, Widefield HS	State Track Meet	1981	4:10.98
3200 Meter Run	Cole Sprout, Valor Christian HS	Jeffco League Meet	2018	9:01.53
110 Meter High Hurdles	Wilbert Smith, Eaglecrest HS	Bob Caviness Invite	2004	13.61
300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles	Gerren Crochet, Bear Creek HS	State Track Meet	2001	36.41
400 Meter Relay (4 x 100 meters)	Overland HS	State Track Meet	2007	41.21
800 Meter Relay (4 x 200 meters)	Valor Christian HS	State Track Meet	2013	1:25.46
1600 Meter Relay (4 x 400 meters)	Rangeview HS	TJ Twilight II Invite	2012	3:14.73
3200 Meter Relay (4 x 800 meters)	Smoky Hill HS	State Track Meet	2001	7:45.10
Shot Put	Mason Finley, Buena Vista HS	Gunnison Invitational	2009	71′ 3.25″
Discus	Mason Finley, Buena Vista HS	High Altitude Challenge @Alamosa	2009	236′ 6″
Pole Vault	Pat Manson, Aurora Central HS	Aurora Relays	1986	17′ 7.50″
High Jump	Matt Hemingway, Buena Vista HS	Class 3A Region 3	1991	7′ 4.00″
Long Jump	Chris Sanders, Montbello HS	Class AAA District Meet	1990	24′ 7.50″
Triple Jump	Victor White, Harrison HS	State Track Meet	1973	51′ 0.25″

Updated: May 19, 2019

RECORDS – ALL-CLASSIFICATION – PREP (GIRLS)

To be listed, all Times/Marks must be set at a sanctioned track & field meet held within the State of Colorado during the CHSAA Track & Field Season.

GIRLS

<u>EVENT</u>	STUDENT/SCHOOL	<u>MEET</u>	<u>YEAR</u>	RECORD Wind	
100 Meter Dash	Caryl Smith, G. Washington HS Arria Minor, Denver East HS	District Meet State Track Meet	1987 2019	11.31 11.31	(+1.7)
200 Meter Dash	Arria Minor, Denver East HS	State Track Meet (Prelims)	2018	22.89	(+1.9)
400 Meter Dash	Arria Minor, Denver East HS	State Track Meet (Prelims)	2018	51.92	
800 Meter Run	Jordyn Colter, Cherry Creek HS	State Track Meet	2015	2:04.56	
1600 Meter Run	Katie Rainsberger, Air Academy HS	Longmont Invitational	2016	4:44.31	
3200 Meter Run	Brie Oakley, Grandview HS	State Track Meet	2017	10:09.26	
100 Meter H. Hurdles	Dior Hall, George Washington HS	State Track Meet	2014	13.09	(+1.6)
300 Meter Low Hurdles	Emily Sloan, Rock Canyon HS	State Track Meet (Prelims)	2018	40.60	
400 Meter Relay	George Washington HS	State Track Meet	2007	46.51	
(4 x 100 meters)	Denver East HS	State Track Meet (Prelims)	2018	46.51	
800 Meter Relay (4 x 200 meters)	Valor Christian HS	State Track Meet (Prelims)	2019	1:37.00	
1600 Meter Relay (4 x 400 meters)	Valor Christian HS	State Track Meet	2019	3:41.89	
3200 Meter Relay (4 x 800 meters)	Thompson Valley HS	State Track Meet	2009	9:00.07	
800 Meter Med. Relay	Denver East HS	State Track Meet	2018	1:42.62	
Shot Put (4-Kilo)	Collinus Newsome, D. South HS	State Track Meet	1994	51′ 1.00″	
Discus	Valarie Allman, Silver Creek HS	Runners Roost Of Ft Collins Invitational	2013	183′ 3″	
High Jump	Sharon Burrill, J.F. Kennedy HS	Pikes Peak Inv.	1978	6′ 1.00″	
Long Jump	Chelsea Taylor, Montbello HS	State Track Meet	2005	21′ 0.75″	(-2.8)
Triple Jump	Sydnee Larkin, Cherokee Trail HS	Centennial Leagu	e 2018	41′ 7.00″	(-2.0)
Pole Vault	Andrea Willis, Classical Academy	R2-J Invitational	2016	13′ 9.00″	

Updated: May 19, 2019